### TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO THE HONOR!
Please rec

### 01-17-2003



### TRADEMARKS ONLY

## TRADEMARKS y thereof

	1023	40605
Eant	Name of conveying party(ies) ine Cooperative Riunite	40605  Name: Cantine Cooperative Riunite – Societa'
~~~	[2]	Cooperativa a Responsabilita' Limitata Address: via G. Brodolini, 24, 42040
O ZOOS	[ Mindividual(s) [ ] Association [ ] Limited Partnership [ ] Corporation of: Italy [ ] Other:	City: Campegine (Reggio Emilia) Country: Italy
3.	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No  Nature of conveyance: [ ] Assignment [x ] Change of Name [ ] Merger [ ] Other: change of address	[ ] Individual(s) citizenship: [ ] Association: [ ] General Partnership: [ ] Limited Partnership: [ X ] Corporation (Country): Italy [X ] As the assignee is not domiciled in the United State the assignee has designated a domestic representative
	Execution Date: February 2, 1950	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] N [ ] Other:
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s)	
Α.		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No(s).  1,223,628  1,227,740  I  ached? [ ] Yes [XX] No  6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
5.	Additional numbers att  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1,223,628 1,227,740  I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
5.	Additional numbers att  Name and address of party to whom correspondence	1,223,628 1,227,740
5.	Additional numbers att  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	1,223,628 1,227,740    ached? [ ] Yes [XX] No  6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
5.	Additional numbers att  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not Use	1,223,628 1,227,740  ached? [ ] Yes [XX] No  6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
5.	Additional numbers att  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300  Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not Use Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.	1,223,628 1,227,740  ached? [ ] Yes [XX] No  6. Number of applications and registrations involved:

01/16/2003 LMUELLER 00000121 1223628

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 OP 25.00 OP

G:\BN\C\Corr\Wagon1\pto\tm assignment recordation cvsht.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002651 FRAME: 0334

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of:	)	ATTY DKT:	•
CANTINE COOPERATIVE RIUNITE - SOCIETA'	)	WINE=1, WAG	ON≃1
COOPERATIVA A RESPONSABILITA LIMITATA	).		
Reg. Nos.: 1,223,628 and 1,227,740	)		
	)		
Registered: January 11, 1983 and	)	Washington,	D.C.
February 15, 1983	)		
Marks: miscellaneous designs	)		

# POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

Registrant hereby appoints SHERIDAN NEIMARK, Reg. No. 20,520, ROGER L. BROWDY, Reg. No. 25,618, ANNE M. KORNBAU, Reg. No. 25,884, NORMAN J. LATKER, Reg. No. 19,963, JAY FINKELSTEIN, Reg. No. 21,082, TVER F. COOPER, Reg. No. 28,005, DIANA MICHELLE SOBO, and AOI NAWASHIRO, all of 624 Ninth Street, N.W., Suite 300, Washington, DC 20001, its attorneys to prosecute this registration, with full powers of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and further requests that all correspondence be addressed to BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C., at the above address.

Registrant is not a U.S. entity and hereby appoints BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C., a professional limited liability company of the District of Columbia, having an address at 624 Ninth Street, N. W., Suite 300, Washington, DC 20001, its representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date:	Jan. 7, 2003	Signature:	Corrod
-------	--------------	------------	--------

Name: Corrado Casoli
Title: Chairman

G: \BN\C\Corr\Wagenl\pto\pon and commen segistration.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002651 FRAME: 0335

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002651 FRAME: 0336

**RECORDED: 01/10/2003**